South Newbury Motor Club

present the ANNUAL

CHAMPIONSHIP
SCRAMBLE

FOR SOLOS AND SIDECARS

Held at
PLACE FARM, LAMBOURN

mile from Lambourn, Berks

Sunday
|7th September, 196l

First Race — | p.m.

- . THE

TORQYCLE

YOUR FASTEST WAY TO THE FACTS - THURSDAY 9d.



SCRAMBLER

or

SCOOTER?

A COMPLETE Selection

at :
Agents for: Ariel
A.J.S. Capri
B.S.A. Lambretta
Greeves Norton
Matchless Triumph

WHEELER'S

(NEWBURY) LTD.

Sales Accessories

Spares Service

THE BROADWAY, NEWBURY  Phone 1020

EASTERS or SWINDON

(Proprietor: Arnold Parker)

Motor Cycle Specialists

FOR { YOUR B:5.A. MOTOR CYCLE & iSPARES

We alwa}'s have a comp[etc range q] BSiA:
Motor C)/cles in stock so wh/v not come and

inspect them fbr )/ourself

PART EXCHANGES WELCOMED
H.P., TAX AND INSURANCE ARRANGED

73/75 CRICKLADE ROAD Phone 4196
7 MANCHESTER ROAD Phone 2786




SOUTH NEWBURY MOTOR CLUB

'CHAMPIONSHIP SCRAMBLE

The Place Farm, Lambourn, Berks — on B 4000
(by kind permission of MR R. RADBOURNE, 1.p.)

on

SUNDAY, i17th SEPTEMBER, 1961

FIRST RACE 1 p.m. SOLO AND SIDECARS
Open to all Southern Centre Riders
and held under General Competition Rules of A.C.U.
Permit No. U742 . Temporary Track Certificate No.

WARNING TO SPECTATORS !!!
MOTOR CYCLE RACING IS DANGEROUS

You are present at this meeting entirely at your own risk and subject to the

conditions that all persons having any connection .mth the promotion and/or

organisation and/or conduct of the meeting, including the owners of the land

and drivers and owners of the vehicles and passengers in the vehicles are absolved

from all liability in respect of personzl injury, whether fatal or otherwise, to you,
or damage to your property howsoever caused.

" LIST ‘OF OFFICIALS :
Southern Centre Steward

South Newbury Motor Club Stewards

Secretary of the Meeting
Clerk of Course

Honorary Doctor of Course
First Aid

G. Hodges
R. Hastings, J. Nic;hols

]» C. Bennett, 125 Dene Way, Donpington, Newbury

: Dr. M. Simmons
.. . St. John Members and Ambulance

PLEASE use Litter Bins and also put all Bottles away as it can
injure cattle and perhaps cause us to lose the field

Postponements : The organisers reserve the rights to cancel any or all the
events with the approval of the Stewards of the Meeting and if in their
opinion circumsatances deem it necessary.

Don’t forget South Newbury Motor Club, Monday Night at'the *QOlde London
Apprentice,” Hambridge Road, Newbury is Club Night, & p.m. All new
members cordially welcomed. Join the real live Club. Subscriptions 7/6 per year,
Lady Mernbers 2/6, Juniors can join with parents consent (13-16) for 2/6.

Any suggestion to help — please wyite to the Secretary
»
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LIST OF COMPETITORS

RIDER
R. Rose

M. P. Minns
E. Fleet

D. Metcalf
B. Hayward

D. Grace
R. E. Yeates

R. Lawrence
D. Morgan

P. J. Minns
B. Kelly
M. Windo

R. A. Lewis
A. Boniface

J. Ewens

F. J. Lawrence.

A. J. Smith
M. Smith

R. May

C. Henwood
Brian Maynard
L. J. Hewitt
J. Dedek

T, Yeates

M. R. Ward
A. G. May
G. R. Burden

W. E. Westall ...

D. Henwoaod
F. J. Wicks
M. J. Collins
A. Flack

D. Belcher
D. Marsh

A. Wells

Bernard Maynard

K. Hazell

J. M. Russell
W. Grover
D. Hopkins
B. D. Chaffey

1. K. McTear ...
D. R. McNelly

D. L. Joyce
S. Chase

B. A. Jordan
R. Collins

B. Richardson
N. A. Matthews
G. W. Smith
B. C. Snell

... Basingstoke MC
... Basingstoke MC
... Winchester MC

... North Hants...
3 Mortimer DMC

CLUB

. Sturminster Newton

... South Newbury MC
.. XHG Tigers
.. Tr. O, MCC ;
.. South Newbury MC

... Bishops Waltham ..

. South Newbury MC
... Blackmore Vale v
... Southampton DMC
B. Ubdegrove ...

South Newbury MC

... South Newbury MC

... Reading Ace
... Swindon DMC
.. PMCRC
... North Hants...
1, E. Osbourne...
. PMCRC b
South Newbury MC
. North Hants...
. EMCRE ' oos
... Southampton DMC
... Southampton DMC
- Basingstoke MC
... North Hants...
... South Newbury MC
... South Newbury MC
... Basingstoke MC
... Mortimer MC
... Basingstoke MC ..
South Newbury MC
... Southampton DMC
... South Newbury MC
D. Frith
R. S. Donaldson
.. PMCRC

Gosport VMICC

Basingstoke MC
Basingstoke MC

Bridport MC
Mortimer DMC

... Southampton Vikings
... Mortimer DMC ..
... South Newbury MC
... Mortimer DMC
... Mortimer DMC

PMCRC
PMCRC

MACHINE
Triumph

Greeves

... Greeves
.. GIS

Greeves
Matchless

. Matchless

BSA ...

. Triumph

Matchless
DOT

Greeves
FB

e BSA ...
< DX s
... Greeves
... BSA ...
. Greeves
. Triumph

JL Special
Greeves
VEIL-BSA
Greeves
Matchless

. BSA ...

TRI-BSA
Greeves

BSA: s

... Triumph

... Greeves
. BSA ...

Greeves
Greeves
Norton

. NOR-TRI
... Greeves
... Greeves

Matchless

... Matchless
... BSA ...
. DMS

Greeves

... Triumph
. Greeves

Greeves
Triumph

. BSA ...

BSA ...

. Ariel
... Triumph
o DO wes
. Greeves

' Arilel

.. Newbury DMC ..
.. Southampton DMC
... MG and Riley
.. Waterlooville

Winchester MC
Swindon DMC

. Greeves

Cotton

... Cotton
... Greeves
. Greeves
... Greeves
... Ariel

i BOA e

... 250
... 350
.. 350
.. 498
. 230
.. 500
... 500
.. 250
... 500
.. 250
v 250
e 596
.. 500
.. 246
... 200
o 350
v 350
.. 350
... 500
.. 250
e 650
.. 246
e 353
.. 500
- 499
... 500
.. 350
... 498
... 500
... 250
... 350
... 249
L
.o 250
.. 250
.. 250
e 250
- 500
. 499

w

m :
'UQUQUD0)0303070707070303U)UQUDCDCOCﬂ()CnC050CDCﬂCﬁCﬂCﬁfﬁUDUUU)UQU7U30703030)

mumununnnmunnnnnununnQuuenn



7]

QQATAQQ Q% ZOQ QQZYVTZZZZZQTT TOAQTWQZZZQPQZZQQAQQQQATEHTIOQQAQAQTAAAQAQAAT @

DE

111
113
116
117
118
119
120
121

126
132

RIDER
W. A. Hall

I. S. King

K. H, Webster N

P. Gatward
T. Newell
R. Bateman
S. Bateman
P. Smith

M., Prow

P. A, Martin
G. Kemp

J. M. Guy
P. Furnel
M. Steel

M. Simpson
J. Turner
W. Turner
I. J. England
F. Hunt

D. Hewson
M., Sweet
G. W. Evans
R, Gaylard

D. ]J. Forbes
R. Joyce

I.. ¥. Sheppard
J. W. Turner
M. Sheppard
J. D. Wicks

J. Perry
R. Marsh

R. Garrad
K. Leon

A. W. Knight ...

M. }. Eastman
K. Hillier

J. A. Elliott
C. Stacey

W. Searl

C. Bulcock
J. Hillier

P. J. Stirland
D. Westword
D. Westword
I. Barwell

B, Green

J. Geary
M. H. Searl!

R. E. Price
D. Tiller

F. L. Gynes
C. Heath

R. Knight
R. Snoad
A. Brown
P. J. Alford

. Southampton Vikings

... F. Barnett
... Greeves
. BSA ...
. Greeves
. Greeves
. Greeves
. Greeves

... Waterlooville
... Alton DMC
... North Hants...
... North Hants...
... Mortimer DMC
... Basingstoke MC ..
... Southampton DMC
. Alton DMC
... Alton DMC
.. South Newbury ’VIC
.. Waterlooville
... Waterlooville
.. Mortimer MC
... Mortimer DMC
... XHG Tigers
... Alton DMC >
. South Newbury 1\/IC
... owindon DMC .
.. Mortimer DMC
Gt ... North Hants...
T. R. Warren ...
.. Basingstoke MC ..
<. South Newbury MC
M. T. Camden
M. Guildford ...

. Reading Ace
... Reading Ace
... Gosport DMC
... Petersfield MCC
F. R. S. Webb
. North Hants...
... Sturminster Newton

.. Alton DMC
. Reading Ace

... Gosport DMC .
... South Newbury MC

... South Newbury MC
... Winchester MC :

... Gosport DMC
i PMORE
.. North Hants.. ;
... Southampton D’VIC
. South Newbury MC
. Mortimer MC %

CLUB

. South Newbury MC

PMCRC

Alton DMC

South Newbury MC
Newbury & DMC
Gosport DMC
Mortimer DMC

Swindon DMC

PMCRC
North Hants MC

South Newbury MC
South Newbury MC

MACHINE

Greeves
BSA ...
BSA ...

Greeves

... Pegasus Il
.. Greeves

Ariel

. Deso ...
.. Greeves
as: DD
] Anei/Tnumph
I‘rmmph Spec
. BSA . -

Greev ee

. Matchliess
... Greeves
o O s
.. Matchless
. Anel

BSA ...
Greeves

s WS

... Greeves

... Ariel

... BSA ...

... Whonda
. BSA ...
. Greeves
. Greeves

. ASAMCP

Greeves
BSA .

Wh1te Label

... Greeves

... Southampton DMC
. Reading Ace

... Basingstoke MC

... Mortimer DMC

... Mortimer DMC

... Southampton DMC
. South Newbury MC

Cotton

.. Ariel
.. Valchk
... Ariel
... Ariel

Ariel
P'LS ..-
BSA ...
Norton

. Chameau
. Greeves

BSA ...

. BSA ...

Ariel
BSA ...
Triumph

.. Greeves
Ariel

... TRI-BSA

.. Matchless

. Greeves

Greeves

Tnumph 500
. BSA .

. 246
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Reserve

. 500 Res.
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G'DE NO.

RIDER CLLUB MACHINE C.C. CLASS
G 133  J. Worger ... Blackmore Vale ... Greeves ... 250 Res.
G 134 R. Nuit . Blackmore Vale .. Greeves ... 250 Res.
G 135 D. A. Brown ... Waterloovilte . Greeves ... 246 Res.
G 136 R. Chandler ... Waterlooville .. Greeves .. 250 Res.
G 137 J. Wolverson ... Farnham MC . Greeves ... 250 Res.
G 138 J. Barker ... Farnham MC . Greeves .. 250 Res.
5 142 D. Wigley Yimam ... 498 S
G 143 M. Clarke ..- Henley & DMC .. JAP ... 350 Res.
G 150 B. Smithen . PMCRC ... Triumph . 500 S

FLAGS:
Unton Jack ... START " Yellow .. CAUTION
Yellow with Diagonal Cross .. LAST LAP

Red ... STOP RACE Cheque?ed FINISH



PROGRAMME OF RACES

NOVICES CUP AND REPLICA

EVENT x

Graded Riders only—Final 8 laps

3 E. Fleet

4 D. Metcalf

8 R. Lawrence

9 D. Morgan
10 B. Ubdegrove
11 P.J. Minns
12 B. Kelly
14 M. Windo
15 R. A. Lewis
i6 A. Boniface
17 I. E. Osbourne
18 J. Ewens
19 F. Lawrence
20 A. J. Smith

Heat 1—4 Laps

21 M. Smith 36
22 R. May 37
23 C. Henwood 38
24 B, Maynard 39
25 L, T, Hewitt 41
26 J. Dedek 42
27 T. Yeates 43
28 M. R, Ward 44
29 A. G. May 43
30 G. R. Burden 46
31 W. E. Westall 47
32 D. Henwood 48
34 D. Frith

35 R. S. Donaldson

M, J. Collins
A. Flack

D. Belcher
D. Marsh

B. Maynard
K. Hazell

J. M. Russell
W. Grover |
D. Hopkins
B. D. Chaffey
I. K. McTear
D. R. M. McNelly

) [ PR | O .., WROROINE | | | P = Sth e Othe e 7thiniuica
Sth .. e Otheco: TOHuceus: T 1 1)1 TS (. | S e
14thee. 15the .. Time G

49 D. L. Joyce

50 S. Chase

52 R. Collins

53 B, Richardson
54 N. A. Matthews
55 G. W. Smith
56 B, C. Snell

57 W. A, Hall

59 K. H. Webster
60 P. Gatward

61 T. Newell

62 R. Bateman

63 S. Bateman

64 P. Smith
18t 2nd
1 | Gth

110 [ ; —

e 1 S thu-vﬂsnnqncon T;mel!.llill!!!!.""‘Fl.l!‘lCICC

Heat 2—4 Laps

65 M. Prow 90
67 G. Kemp 92
68 J. M. Guy 93
69 P. Furnel .97
70 M. Steel 107
71 M. Simpson 110
76 F. Hunt 111
77 D. Hewson 117
78 WM. Sweet 118
79 G. W. Evans 119
80 R. Gaylard 120
81 T.R. Warren 150

84 M. T. Camden e
86 1.. F. Sheppard

(510 T e——

First 15 in each Heat in Final

J. Perry
F.R. S. Webb
R. Garrad
K. Hillier

I. Barwell
B. Green

J. Geary

D. Tiller

F. L., Gynes
C. Heath
R, Knight
B. Smithen

TR o o PRITISORIERS | o | ERoar eI Ly ) ) DR Oth o 751 | A
P2eh i VO < | | o

Event 1 FINAL to be run after Event 3

|
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EVENT 2
PRESIDENTS CUP AND REPLICA

\ Premier Riders only—251 to 1000 c.cC.

Solo Scramble Star Race—i12 laps

7 R. E. Yeates 75 1. England 103 P. Stirland .
58 1. S. King] 94 K. Leon 104 D. Westword £
73 J. Turner 95 A. W. Knight 142 D. Wigley '

Also first 6 of 250 to 1000 c.c. of each Heat of Event 1 to qualify for
Event 2 with consent of Premier Riders
75
[ Bl ), R (i35 NN | ) ; COWISINIRS. . | SOSNSSNIN | o ; ([~ oL
g k1o _onm—
EVENT 3
D. BARNETT SIDE CAR CUP AND REPLICA
- Experts only—Side Car Star Race-—z0 laps ' "

116 R. E. Price /

1 R. Rose 85 M. Guildford
33 F. Wicks 100 W. Searl
74 W, Turner 113 M. Searl

TRE i e T s OO I s R I e o ol ]« 1 | O

EVENT 4
JACK OLIVE CUP AND REPLICA

Premier Riders only—Solo up to 250 c.c.—Star Race—8 laps

2 M. P. Minns 91 R. Marsh 121 R. Snoad

51 P. A. Jordan 94 K. Leon
66 P. A. Martin 36 M. ]. Eastman

Also first 6 up to 250 c.c. of each Heat of Event x to qualify for Event
' 4 with consent of Premier Riders
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EVENT 5

THE CHRISTOPHER CUP AND REPLICA
All comers up to 251 c.c. and 1000 c.c.—8 laps

Heat 1—4 Laps

4 D, Metcalf : 24 Brian Maynard 41 Bernard Maynard
7 R. Yeates 25 L. J. Hewitt 42 K. Hazell
8 R. Lawrence 27 'T. Yeates 43 J. M. Russell.
9 D. Morgan 28 M. R. Ward 44 W, Grover
12 B. Kelly 30 G. R. Burden 45 D. Hopkins
14 M. Windo 34 D. Frith ' 46 B. D. Chaffey -
16 A. Boniface 36 M. Collins 47 1. K. McTear .
18 J. Ewens 37 A, Flack 48 D. R. McNelly
21 M. Smith . 38 D. Belcher 55 . G. W. Smith
23 C. Henwood 39 D. Marsh 142 D. Wigley
P
18t 200 31 $these Stherssn 6L 7th
8th cces thuceue 10theas Tlitha s P2 his o L RORR—,
. Heat 2—4 Laps
61 T. Newell 78 M. Sweet 107 1. Barwell
67 G. Kemp 79 G. W. Evans 110 B. Green
69 P. Furnel 80 R. Gaylard - 111 ]. Geary
70 M, Steel 81 T.P. Warren 117 D. Tiller
56 B.S. Snell 90 J. Petry 118 F. L. Gynes
57 W. Hall 93 A. Garrad 119 C. Heath
58 1. S. King 94 K. Leon 126 A. Brown
73 1. Turner 95 A, W. Knight 132 P. G. Alford
75 1. England 103 P. Stirland 143 M. Clarke
76 F. Hunt 104 D, Westword 150 B. Smithen
) ¢ 1 M s B B Sthascs O sus 7] P
Bth...eeeceerriree Othuwe. 10theine . 11thucirce 128ine TIMe.. s e
First ¥2 in each Heat in Final
Event g FINAL to be run after Event 8 Heats
EVENT 6
CURRY CUP AND REPLICA
Novices Side Car Race—6 laps
| Heat 1—3 Laps
6 D. Grace 98 J. A. Elliott 101 C. Buleock
40 A. Wells 99 E. Stacev 105 D. Westword
89 J. D. Wicks 100 W. Searl
baticasae 2ndoaaes Indauass: e TImGa wmaissmo
Heat 2—3 Laps
33 F. Wicks 87 J. Turner 113 M. Searl
82 D.]J. Forbes 88 WI. Sheppard
83 R. Joyce 102 J. Hillier
Db 2nd + 30dun 4th " Time

First 4 in each Heat in Final
Event 6 FINAL to be run after Heats of Event 7

EVENT 7
STEWARDS CUP AND REPLICA

All comers up to 250 c.c.—6 laps

Heat x—4 Laps

2 M. P. Minns 20 A. J. Smith 41 B. Maynard
3 E. Fleet 22 R, May 48 D. R. McNelly
5 B. Havward 26 ]. Dedek 50 S. Chase
10 B. Ubdegrove 29 A. G. Mayv 51 B. A. Jordan
11  P. Minns 31 W, E, Westall 52 R. Collins
12 B. Kelly 32 D. Henwood 53 B. Richardson -
15 R. A. Lewis 35 R. S. Donaldson 54 N. A. Matthews
17 I, Osbourne - 36 M. S. Collins 57 W. Hzll
19 F. Lawrence 39 D. Marsh ° 59 K..H. Webster
Istn: 2D 3Td 4th Sth . Oth ko » SO
wuis VR T s 126h......0 i Tl

Bth...xue Stha..

60 P. Gatward 84 !

62 R. Bateman 86 L. F. Sheppard

63 S. Bateman 91 R. Marsh

64 P. Smith 92 F.R.S.Webb

65 M. Prow 94 . K. Leon

66 P. A. Martin 96 M., J. Eastman

68 J. M. Guy 97 K. Hillier

71 M. Simpson 110 B. Green

77 D. Hewson 117 D. Tiller’
st e DX Trd Sth o Sthuss
Sthei.. Oth.....occems . [ SO | | 2 , SRR 12th

Heat 24 Laps | |
M. T. Camden = 1200 R. Knight

121 - R. Snoad
133 ). Worger
134 R. Nutt

135 D. A. Brown
136 R. Chandler
137 ' J. Wolverson
138 J. Barker

First 12 in each Heat in Final

Event 7 FINAL to be run after Heats of Event 8

FINAL of Event 6

55 [ TR, . (FSD: | 5 IS

. EVENT 8

175 ¢ 1

ALL COMERS SIDE CARS—S8 laps

1 R. Rose
33 F. Wicks
40 A, Wells

j [ A —— 10, o I

82
85
87

<1 7o — 4th...cnuwe. th

Heat 1—4 Laps

D. J. Forbes
M. Guildford
1. Turner

.................. - Time

101 - C. Bulcock
102 .J. Hillier
113 M. Searl
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Event 8 (continued)

Heat 2—4 Laps |
6 D. Grace 89 J.D. Wicks 116 R. E. Price

74 W, Turner 98 1. Elliott 105 D. Westword
83 R. Joyce 99 E. Stacev
88 WH. Sheppard 100 W. Sear!

7 [ R 2nd.....comeinne 2 3o I .  OTRURSNl | | ( OO T b 1 o | SR
First 5 in each Heat in Final

Event 8 FINAL to be run after Final of Event 7

FINAL of Even‘t 5 We wish to thank all riders, marshals, including all those from other clubs, the

jiar 9nd 3rd Ath Sth Time ' | members of the St. John's and Red Cross and last but not least, yourselves,
who have supported us and hope you are well satisfied, We hope you will

still support us again when we run another Scrambile.

) SO, ; (; < 1, s PO B cas Sebie s = T c s

"POLICE NOTICE

Please take great care from the course to the

ot 200 e 1 oo &th...viiias TANIE

main road as the lane is very narrow and
so please remember care of noise and speed till
vou get to the Main Roads

Best of Iluck for your journey home




JOHN AVERY

250 cc Hawkstone Spec1a| 24SCS

OXFORDSHIRE MAIN AGENTS
ALl MODELS FROM STOCK

Demonstrations arranged by appointment on Trla!s and
Moto Cross models

Take Advantage — Write or Phone:
O XFORD 57362

228-230 & 240 BANBURY ROAD
OXFORD
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The first British Machine
towin the 250 cc European
Moto Cross Championship

Ride the 250 cc Moto Cross Special, Model 24MCS.
The world’s most potent 250cc production scrambler
GREEVES MOTOR CYCLES, THUNDERSLEY, ESSEX

S.P. (Andover) Ltd.




